





# **Message from the President**



Thank you for becoming a member of PMI and the PMI Southern Maryland Chapter! We appreciate that you have chosen to network and get involved here, and we know that our growth is, in part, due to your choosing us.

The PMI Southern Maryland Board of Directors is proud to serve you, our local PMI community, and we look forward to continuing

to provide outstanding events and extensive membership benefits to you. Join us as we support you in your PM journey and we grow together as a professional organization that equips you to manage projects better and serve your community.

Please take a few moments to view our schedule of meetings, classes, networking events, and other opportunities to earn PDU's in your community on the PMI SoMD website. We have a lot going on, and we look forward to seeing you at an upcoming event soon!

If you get a chance, when you register for our next chapter meeting, we would like to recognize you as a new member. Please send me an email at <a href="mailto:president@pmisomd.org">pmisomd.org</a> or send a note to <a href="mailto:membership@pmisomd.org">membership@pmisomd.org</a> and we will be sure to recognize you and introduce you to your peers.

If you would like to provide feedback or get further involved, please email me at <a href="mailto:president@pmisomd.org">president@pmisomd.org</a> or visit our website at <a href="mailto:www.pmisomd.org">www.pmisomd.org</a>, which contains information about our chapter and available opportunities.

Thank you again for joining. We hope you enjoy your membership with PMI SoMD!!!

Jeffrey P. Yellets President | CEO PMI Southern Maryland Chapter







## **Membership Team**

Project Management Institute Southern Maryland Chapter PO Box 101 California, MD 20619 www.pmisomd.org

President: Jeff Yellets, PMP president@pmisomd.org

Vice President: Chris Cunning, PMP vicepresident@pmisomd.org

Vice President of Membership & Community Involvement: John "Jello" Dzialoski, PMP membership@pmisomd.org

Asst. Vice President of Membership & Community Involvement:
Harry Zolkower, PMP
<a href="mailto:avpmembership@pmisomd.org">avpmembership@pmisomd.org</a>







# **Vision, Mission & Objectives**

### **Vision**

The PMI Southern Maryland Chapter will be recognized as a dynamic leading-edge organization comprised of dedicated project management professionals who are committed to serving the business and educational community of Southern Maryland through the advancement of Project Management knowledge.

## **Mission and Objectives**

- Provide a forum for project management professionals and business community leaders.
- Promote PMI principles through networking, sharing project experiences, providing and receiving training.
- > Support project management professionals with certification efforts.
- Advance the mission and objective of the PMI within the Southern Maryland area.
- Develop a growing and committed membership in Southern Maryland through an aggressive recruiting plan.
- Promote professional project management principles and techniques with local businesses, universities, and professional associations.
- Develop and provide quality programs based on Southern Maryland project management needs.
- Create and maintain an evolving education program that supports the PMI Professional Certification Program.







# **Membership Benefits**

- Certification Exam Prep Training (PMP, CAPM, PMI-ACP, PMI-RMP, and NEW PMI-PBA certification)
- Earn PDUs to Maintain Professional Certification
- Chapter PDU Events (Luncheon and Evening Meetings)
- Professional Development Events
- Annual Membership Meeting
- Scholarships for PMI Training and Testing
- Recognition
- Unique Networking Events
- Best-Practice Sharing
- Military Outreach
  - Outreach Events
  - One-on-One Counseling
  - Veterans Helping Veterans
- Schools Outreach Program
- Social Events (Baseball, Wine Tasting, Happy Hours, Golf Outings, etc...)
- Opportunities to Serve and to Build your PM Skills.
- Job / Resume Posting on the PMI SoMD Website
- Chapter Newsletter
- Discounts for Certain Events







### How to Join

#### Step 1: Become a PMI member (must be a PMI member to join a chapter)

- <a href="https://www.pmi.org/membership/join">https://www.pmi.org/membership/join</a>

#### **Step 2: Join PMI Southern Maryland Chapter**

- Join PMI Southern Maryland Chapter at this link: <u>Join PMISOMD Here!</u>
- Click Add to Cart and process your membership.

#### Step 3: (Recommended) Visit the PMI SoMD website

www.pmisomd.org

#### Step 4: (Recommended) Join the PMI SoMD social media pages

LinkedIn Group <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/groups/3869714/">https://www.linkedin.com/groups/3869714/</a>

### Step 5: (Recommended) Stay Informed

- Subscribe to the PMI SoMD Newsletter https://pmisomd.org/

### Step 6: (Recommended) Participate in an Event

Visit our Calendar of Events & Activities https://pmisomd.org/

#### Step 7: (Recommended) Get Involved

Join our cadre of professional chapter volunteers
 <a href="https://pmisomd.org/get-involved/volunteer-application">https://pmisomd.org/get-involved/volunteer-application</a>

#### **Step 8: (Recommended) Post Your Resume**

Visit the PMI SoMD Career Corner
 <a href="https://pmisomd.org/career-corner/resume-bank">https://pmisomd.org/career-corner/resume-bank</a>

#### **PMI SoMD Membership Fee's**

- \$20 Annual Membership Fee
- \$10 Annual Student Membership Fee